

|

**PROCEEDING CONVENE IN THE CHAMBERS
THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING.**

CWPOA No. 5652 of 2019

10.07.2020 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Vikas Rathore and Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents.

Admit. List on 08.09.2020. Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**July 10, 2020
(s.t.)**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**