

CWPOA No. 5652 of 2019

06.01.2022 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

M/s Adarsh Sharma, Sumesh Raj and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with M/s Sunny Datwalia and Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate Generals, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. V.B. Verma, CGSC for respondent No. 4.

CMPT No. 1077 of 2021

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed as prayed for and the main petition is ordered to be listed for hearing in the month of May, 2022. In the meanwhile, pleadings be completed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 06, 2022
(narender)