

**Swarna Devi Vs. State of H.P & Ors.
CWPOA No. 5652 of 2019**

10.05.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood
Additional Advocates General for respondents No.1
to 3/State.

Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, Advocate, for
respondent No.4.

Reply to the petition has still not been filed despite the fact that the original application has been filed as far back as in the year 2015. On the request of Mr. Sumesh Raj, learned Additional Advocate General, last opportunity of four weeks is granted to do the needful. In the event of reply being filed, rejoinder thereto, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

At this stage Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, informs the Court that learned Assistant Solicitor General of India, shall be appearing for respondent No.4 and Registry be directed to reflect the name of the office of learned ASGI in the cause list henceforth. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list on **20.07.2022**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 10, 2022
(Vinod)