

Swarna Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWPOA No. 5652 of 2019

20.07.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Dinesh Thakur and Sumesh Raj, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Amit Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 1 to 3-State.

Mr. Lokinder Paul Thakur, Senior Penal Counsel, for respondent No.4.

Reply has still not been filed. Mr. Dinesh Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, submits that four weeks more time be granted to do the needful. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 20, 2022
(*vinod*)